
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title Joint Funding Agreement with the United States Geological Survey, Department of 
Interior for the Caribbean-Florida Water Science Center Water Resource Investigations. 

Granicus ID# 25-0298A Reference #  Date 27-Feb-2025 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  Y Original Amount  

Fund(s) 0001,1094 Amount of Change (+/-)  

Cost Center(s) 436062, 436065 Total Amount  $246,674 

Program 2205, 2206 Amount Available  

Account(s) 5310033, 5349000 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s) FY25-FY26 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This is for the approval of a one-year Joint Funding Agreement with the United States Geological Survey 
(USGS), Department of Interior for the Caribbean-Florida Water Science Center Water Resource 
Investigations. The purpose of this Agreement is to continue funding the joint effort with the USGS to 
collect scientific data used to develop watershed management plans, design surface water management 
projects, and aid in compliance with the County’s NPDES stormwater permit. The USGC will manage and 
perform the work. Data is utilized to meet the County’s National Pollution Discharge Elimination System 
stormwater permit water quality requirements, watershed planning and stormwater modeling, and flood 
forecasting.  
 
USGS will manage and perform the work for a total cost of $318,400.00 for the one-year period starting 
May 1, 2025 to April 30, 2026. The County will contribute $246,674.00 and the USGS will contribute 
$71,726.00. The County’s contribution to funding is included in the Public Works operating budgets. The 
Environmental Management Division will contribute $223,143.00 and the Departments Operations and 
Watershed Planning Division will contribute $23,531.00. In total, the County will contribute $246,674.00, 
and the USGS will contribute $71,726.00. Funding is included and consistent with the FY25 Adopted 
budget.   
 

 

Analyst:  Belinda Amundson     Ok to Sign:   

 

 


