
 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

AND
PINELLAS COUNTY

AMENDMENT #1 OF JOINT FUNDING AGREEMENT #25MCJFA0029
FOR 

WATER RESOURCE INVESTIGATIONS

THIS AGREEMENT supplements the Joint Funding Agreement for Water Resources Investigations to  
reduce the scope of work for the data collection program, resulting in a decrease in funding from Pinellas 
County in the amount of $28,335.00 (see updated Funding Table attached).

Paragraph 2a of the agreement is hereby unchanged and reads as follows:

(a) $71,726.00 by the party of the first part during the period
May 01, 2025 to April 30, 2026

Paragraph 2b of the agreement is hereby decreased by $28,335.00 and now reads as follows:

(b) $218,339.00 by the party of the second part during the period
May 01, 2025 to April 30, 2026

All other terms and conditions of the Joint Funding Agreement remain unchanged. Payments of bills are 
due within 60 days after the billing date. If not paid by the due date, interest will be charged at the current 
Treasury rate for each 30 day period, or portion thereof, that the payment is delayed beyond the due 
date.(31 USC 3717; Comptroller General File B-212222, August 23, 1983).

July 11, 2025 
Customer #:6000001063 
JFA #: 25MCJFA0029 
SO#: 148317
Project #: MC00E2A 
TIN #: 59-60000800 

PINELLAS COUNTY 

By:________________________ 

Title: ______________________ 

Date:______________________ 

U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

By:________________________ 
      Dorothy F. Sifuentes, PhD.

Title:____________________________________Director, Caribbean-Florida Water Science Center____

Date: ________________7/11/2025

aty106920
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature



June 27, 2025
PINELLAS COUNTY
(May 1, 2025 through April 30, 2026) 2026

STATION NUMBER STATION NAME Surface Water Rain
2,100 0

0 2,100
2,833 0

0 2,100
02307445 SOUTH BRANCH BROOKER CREEK 19,900 0
02307498 RAINGAGE AT S-551 (discharge funded by SWFWMD) 0 2,100
02307668 ALLIGATOR CREEK BELOW BELCHER RD AT CLEARWATER 19,900 0

8,500 0
0 2,100

19,900 0
0 2,100

19,900 0
0 2,100

02308861 CROSS BAYOU CANAL AT CEDAR BREAK DRIVE AT PINELLAS PARK - Discontinue 
August 1

2,833 0

02307496 COW BRANCH AT LAKE ST GEORGE DR NR PALM HARBOR 19,900 0
2,833 0

0 2,100
2,833 0

0 2,100
8,500 0

0 2,100
19,900 0

0 2,100
2,833 0

0 2,100
02309200 RATTLESNAKE CREEK NEAR BELLEAIR 19,900 0

19,900 0
0 2,100

02309421 CURLEW CREEK AT BELCHER ROAD 19,900 0
19,900 0

0 2,100
19,900 0

0 2,100
280842082392000 RG AT BROOKER CK  PRESERVE ON TARPON SPRINGS RD 0 8,500

252,165 37,900

Pinellas County Engineering
Surface Water Rain

2026 2026
Totals 252,165 37,900
Pinellas County Engineering 186,424 31,915
USGS Cooperative Matching Funds 65,741 5,985

02308889 SEMINOLE LAKE OUTLET

02307780

02308870 PINEBROOK CANAL AT BRYAN DAIRY RD AT P PARK - Discontinue stage only August 1

02308859 CROSS BAYOU CANAL AT ULMERTON RD AT PINELLAS PARK - Discontinue stage only 
August 1

Details

discharge
rainfall

stage only

stage only

stage only
rainfall

discharge

rainfall

rainfall

stage only

stage only

rainfall

stage only

02307359 BROOKER CREEK NR TARPON SPRINGS (DCP, discharge funded by SWFWMD)  rainfall

rainfall
discharge

02307362

upgrade to real-time

stage onlyBROOKER CREEK AT TARPON WOODS BLVD NR OLDSMAR FL - Discontinue stage only 
August 1 rainfall

discharge
rainfall

discharge

02307669 ALLIGATOR CREEK AT HWY 19 AT CLEARWATER

02307674 ALLIGATOR CREEK AT KAPOK PARK AT CLEARWATER rainfall

BEE BRANCH NEAR PALM HARBOR rainfall

CURLEW CREEK AT COUNTY ROAD 1 NEAR OZONA

discharge
discharge

discharge

rainfall

discharge

LONG BRANCH NEAR PINELLAS PARK

CURLEW CREEK AT EVANS RD NEAR DUNEDIN

ST JOE CREEK AT 62ND ST NR PINELLAS PARK

discharge

rainfall

02308950

02309447

02309425

rainfall

MCKAY CREEK NEAR LARGO - Discontinue stage only August 1

02309415

02309110

discharge

71,726
218,339

rainfall

2026
290,065

Total

Page 1


	FY2026 Budget Outlook - Broward.pdf
	Broward


		2025-07-11T08:46:02-0400
	DOROTHY SIFUENTES


	Text2: County Administrator
	Date3_af_date: 8/12/25


