
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title Amendment No. 1 to the Joint Funding Agreement with the United States Geological 
Survey, Department of Interior for the Caribbean-Florida Water Science Center Water 
Resource Investigations. 

Granicus ID# 25-0685D Reference # 25MCJFA0029 Date 08-Aug-2025 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  N Original Amount $246,674 

Fund(s) 0001/1094 Amount of Change (+/-) -$28,335 

Cost Center(s) 436062/436065 Total Amount  $218,339 

Program 2206/2205 Amount Available  

Account(s) 5349000/5310033 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s) FY25-FY26 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This is for approval and execution by the County Administrator of Amendment No. 1 to the Joint Funding 
Agreement (JFA) with the United States Geological Survey (USGS), Department of Interior for the 
Caribbean-Florida Water Science Center Water Resource Investigations.  USGS requested a reduction in 
work for the current Agreement period. Amendment No.1 reflects a cost reduction of $28,335 and 
reduction in services for the remainder of Agreement period. USGS will manage and perform the work for 
a total cost of $290,065, of which the County will contribute $218,339 and the USGS will contribute 
$71,726. 
 
Funding for this agreement is included in the FY25 and FY26 budgets of Public Works in the General Fund 
and Surface Water Utility Fund. Specifically, the Environmental Management Division will contribute 
$199,752 and Operations & Watershed Planning will contribute $18,587 for a total County contribution 
amount of $218,339. 
 

 

Analyst:  Belinda Amundson     Ok to Sign:   

 

 


